

:

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8883 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.SUBRAMANIAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-applicant seeks
permission to withdraw the application for early hearing.
Permission is granted.

I.A. No.6 for early hearing is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|