

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23513/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. MUKUNDAN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, AOR
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Petitioner has not complied the order dated 17.08.2015 of the Hon'ble Court within a period of six weeks. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

LR