

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 8883 of 2011

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

M. Subramaniam

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th October, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

No stay.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. B.K. Prasad counsel for the appellant has filed an application for early hearing. The application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 5 and is placed below with appeal paper books.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent, who is represented by Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2nd day of February, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac