

**CHAMBER MATTER**

Listed on 8.5.2017

Court No. 9

Item No. 13

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6**

(Application for impleadment)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 8883 of 2011**

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

M. Subramaniam

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate has on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2017 filed an application for impleadment on behalf of proposed party respondent alongwith vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of proposed respondent. The application is registered as Intelocutory Application No. 6 and is placed with appeal paper books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this office report.

Dated this, the 5th day of April, 2017

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ac